

सीमा शुल्क एवं केन्द्रीय कर के मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय Office of the Chief Commissioner, Customs & Central Tax, विशाखापटनम क्षेत्र Visakhapatnam Zone





Establishment Order (N.G.O) No.20/2021 (Multi-Tasking Staff) Dated 25/11/2021

Consequent upon issue of EO (N.G.O) No. 36/2021 dated 18.10.2021 by Hyderabad GST Commissionerate (CCA) for appointment of CLTS as Multi-Tasking Staff and allotment to Visakhapatnam Zone, the following postings are ordered with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sl.No.	Name (S/Shri/Smt.)	Posted to
1.	P.Sarojini	Visakhapatnam CGST Commissionerate
2.	S.Sarojini	Visakhapatnam CGST Commissionerate
3.	B.Shiva Sankar	Customs(Preventive), Vijayawada
4.	SK.Mastan Vali	Customs(Preventive), Vijayawada

- 2. In terms of Board's letter F.No. A-11019/17/2018-Ad.IV dated 13-08-2019 , the posting is on loan basis (from the sanctioned strength of CCO) for a period of two years. The pay and allowances of the above officers will be drawn by the DDO Visakhapatnam CGST Commissionerate from the date of joining in the cadre of Multi-Tasking Staff.
- 3. Necessary entries may be made in relevant records.
- 4. This issues with the approval of Chief Commissioner of Customs and Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone.

Digitally Signed by Musuluru Sreekanth Date: 25-11-2021 20:50:14

Reason: Approved

Joint Commissioner

To

The Individuals (through respective Commissionerate)

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Principal Commissioner of Central Tax, Visakhapatnam / CPC / Hyderabad(CCA)
- 2. CAO Visakhapatnam/CPC
- 3. PAO Visakhapatnam/Guntur

- 4. Notice Board/website/Stock file
- 5. Hindi version follows